## Republic of the Philippines DAVAO ORIENTAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. (DORECO)

City of Mati, Davao Oriental

## INVITATION TO APPLY FOR ELIGIBILITY AND TO BID

The Davao Oriental Electric Cooperative, Inc. (DORECO) through its Bids and Award Committee (BAC), invites interested parties to apply for eligibility and if found eligible, to bid for the following:

LOT	DESCRIPTION	SOURCE OF FUND	APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACT (ABC)	COST OF BID DOCS.
LOT 1	SUPPLY & DELIVERY OF POLE LINE MATERIALS	GENERAL FUND/CAPEX	6,115,425.00	10,000.00
LOT 2	SUPPLY & DELIVERY OF SPECIAL EQUIPMENT	GENERAL FUND/CAPEX	2,112,000.00	5,000.00
LOT 3	Sub Lot A: SUPPLY & DELIVERY OF CONCRETE POLES	GENERAL FUND/CAPEX	7,722,200.00	10,000.00
	Sub Lot B: SUPPLY & DELIVERY OF STEEL POLES	CAPEX	1,459,200.00	5,000.00

All particulars relative to Eligibility Statement and Screening, Bid Security, Performance Security, Evaluation of Bids, Post-Qualification and Award of Contract shall be in accordance with the IRR of R.A.10531/R.A.9184.

The schedule of activities is listed, as follows:

- 1. Issuance of Bid Documents July 15, 2021 to July 26, 2021
- 2. Pre-Bid Conference July 26, 2021 (10:00 AM
  - July 26, 2021 (10:00 AM
     DORECO City of Mati via Zoom)
- 3. Deadline for Submission of August 10, 2021 (10:00 AM
  Bids and Opening of Bids @ DORECO City of Mati via Zoom)
- Attendance to the Pre-Bid Conference is compulsory which is set on July 26, 2021 at 10:00AM, DORECO Main Office, City of Mati, Davao Oriental via Virtual Conference (Zoom). Complete details of the projects are indicated in the bid documents which will be made available to prospective bidders at the BAC Secretariat, DORECO Main Office, City of Mati, Davao Oriental upon

DORECO assumes no responsibility whatsoever to compensate or indemnify bidders for any expenses incurred in the preparation of their bids.

payment of the annual accreditation fee and the non-refundable bidding fee.

DORECO reserves the right to accept or reject any Bid, and to annul the bidding process and reject all Bids at any time prior to contract award, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.

DAVAO ORIENTAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. National Highway, Madang, Brgy. Central, City of Mati, Davao Oriental Telefax No. (087) 388-3112

E-mail: bacdoreco@gmail.com

(Sgd.) ENGR. LUISITO P. PALPARAN Chairman, BAC – DORECO